

63348-1

63348-1

NO. 63348-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

COLIN SMITH,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Gregory Canova

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Jennifer Stutzer
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

2009 OCT 15 PM 4:54

FILED
JENNIFER STUTZER
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

III. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

V. ARGUMENT 6

 THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO GIVE
 THE PROPOSED LESSER-INCLUDED OFFENSE
 INSTRUCTION ON CRIMINAL TRESPASS. 6

 A. An instruction on a lesser-included offense is
 required whenever the evidence supports an
 inference that the lesser crime was committed. 6

 B. Legal Prong. 8

 C. Because the evidence supports an inference
 that only first-degree criminal trespass was
 committed, Mr. Smith was entitled to a lesser-
 included jury instruction. 9

 D. Mr. Smith is entitled to a new trial. 12

VI. CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT DECISIONS

State v. Fernandez-Medina, 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000) 7,
8

State v. Nguyen, 165 Wn.2d 428, 197 P.3d 673 (2008) 7

State v. Smith, 104 Wn.2d 497, 707 P.2d 1306 (1985) 11

State v. Southerland, 109 Wn.2d 389, 745 P.2d 33 (1987)..... 12

State v. Workman, 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978) 7, 8, 9

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS DECISIONS

State v. Allen, 127 Wn. App. 945, 113 P.3d 523 (2005)..... 9

State v. Douglas, 128 Wn. App. 555, 116 P.3d 1012 (2005)..... 7

State v. J.P., 130 Wn. App. 887, 123 P.3d 215 (2005)..... 9

State v. Kiehl, 128 Wn. App. 88, 113 P.3d 528 (2005)..... 7

State v. Pittman, 134 Wn. App. 376, 166 P.3d 720 (2006)..... 8

STATUTES

RCW 10.61.006..... 7

RCW 9A.52.025 8

RCW 9A.52.070 8
